045

Fresh Meadows - Kew Gardens via Union Turnpike

Local bus service
Effective June 29, 2025

Timetables only shows key stops, known as timepoints, along the route where buses are scheduled to start, end, or leave at a
specific time. Visit bt.mta.info or use the MTA App to locate the stop nearest you and view estimated arrival times.

Bold times denote p.m. hours.

Reference notes
* Mon: Trip only runs on Mondays.
» XMon: Trip does not run on Mondays.

Holiday schedule for this route

* New Years Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day: Sunday schedule.
* Independence Day: Saturday schedule.

* Presidents Day: Saturday schedule.

» Martin Luther King Day, Friday after Thanksgiving: Reduced weekday schedule.

On days not listed above, a weekday schedule will run.

Service varies by borough and route on some holidays. Be sure to check each route's schedule.

Fare information

» Tap-and-Go with your contactless credit or debit card, smartphone, wearable device, or OMNY card at the front door of the
bus. Use the same card or device for both legs of your trip to get a free transfer.

» MetroCard continues to be accepted, but sales will end on December 31, 2025.

« Exact change is accepted at the bus farebox. If you need to transfer, ask the driver for a paper transfer. Bills, half-dollars, and
pennies are not accepted. Change is not provided.

 Children under 44 inches tall ride free when accompanied by an adult.

* Reduced fares at half the regular price are available for seniors and people with qualifying disabilities.

Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect running time. Visit www.mta.info or use the MTA App
to view the latest service alerts.

MTA is committed to providing non-discriminatory service to ensure that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or subjected to
discrimination in the receipt of its services on the basis of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (“Title VI").

To request more information about Title VI or to submit a written complaint if you believe that you have been subjected to discrimination, you may contact the
Office of Equal Employment Opportunity, 130 Livingston Street, 3rd Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201.

You also have the right to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, Attention:
Complaint Team, East Building 5th Floor — TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20590.

Page 1 of 7



Weekdays

to Fresh Meadows

Weekdays
to Fresh Meadows
E [0} (o) E‘
o |5 |&ax
R
8 |9Z|5c|52|?z
o |[Sp|leB|lE 8|38 &
Z | OKN[D=|DD|4a ©
12:00| 12:05| 12:14| 12:20
Mon
xMon

Weekdays
to Fresh Meadows
S g |eg2
o o s X
o = lET.
8 |$26c|cal?Z
S 3 o | S © | = 8 % [e))
zZ ON|D=|DD|d o
1:12 1:20 1:29 1:34
1:22 1:30 1:39 1:44
1:32 1:40 1:49 1:54
1:42 1:50 1:59 2:04
St Wt M W01
2:02 2:10 2:19 2:24
2:12 2:20 2:29 2:34
2:22 2:30 2:39 2:44
2:32 2:40 2:49 2:54
St Wy Mty W
2:54 3:02 3:12 3:18
3:06 3:14 3:24 3:30
3:18 3:26 3:36 3:42
3:30 3:38 3:48 3:54
S M Mo Mot
3:50 3:58 4:08 4:14
4:00 4:08 4:18 4:24
4:10 4:18 4:28 4:34
4:20 4:28 4:38 4:44
] Wit Wil Wit
4:38 4:46 4:56 5:02
4:46 4:54 5:04 5:10
4:54 5:02 5:12 5:18
5:01 5:09 5:19 5:25
Sl Wi Wi R
5:13 5:21 5:31 5:37
5:19 5:27 5:37 5:43
5:25 5:33 5:43 5:49
5:31 5:41 5:51 5.57
S ik ) M
5:43 5:53 6:03 6:09
5:49 5:59 6:09 6:15
5:55 6:05 6:15 6:21
6:01 6:11 6:21 6:27
S Wi M Wi
6:13 6:23 6:33 6:39
6:19 6:29 6:39 6:45
6:25 6:35 6:45 6:51
6:31 6:41 6:51 6:57
S M Mt M
6:43 6:53 7:03 7:09
6:49 6:59 7:09 7:15
6:55 7:05 7:14 7:20
7:03 7:13 7:22 7:28
R e e
7:19 7:29 7:38 7:44
7:27 7:37 7:46 7:52
7:35 7:45 7:54 8:00
7:43 7:53 8:02 8:08
Sl Wt Mo Wi
7:59 8:09 8:18 8:24

Notes

o)
= oalele
o o o F
) I—al—

GC.)> = C.g
oI |2 |2
Seo|E 8|8
O~ |D=|DD

Page 2 of 7



Weekdays

to Kew Gardens

Weekdays
to Kew Gardens
©

w?m >

SX|l4 |

FAlE oo o
0w |Hs|les8lc?P|5 2
L oIl 8|2E|00O
o cC S|l ©| S
z 183|535 |5=|oR
Mon | 12:00| 12:06 | 12:13] 12:15
XxMon

Weekdays
to Kew Gardens
©
O
el W = (A
0 B >lcl8|c?|5 9
s o IS gl E|0O
o D <T|ES|EB |5
zZ a4 ©0©[DDD=|0O~
11:45| 11:53| 12:02 | 12:06
11:55| 12:03| 12:12 | 12:16
12:05| 12:13| 12:22 | 12:26
12:15| 12:23 | 12:32 | 12:36
e i Bt Rt
12:35| 12:43 | 12:52 | 12:56
12:45| 12:53 1:02 1:06
12:55 1:03 1:12 1:16
1:05 1:13 1:22 1:26
S W Wit Wi
1:25 1:33 1:42 1:46
1:35 1:43 1:52 1:56
1:45 1:53 2:02 2:07
2:00 2:08 2:17 2:22
S Wi W Wt
2:30 2:38 2:47 2:52
2:45 2:53 3:02 3:06
3:00 3:09 3:19 3:23
3:15 3:24 3:34 3:38
S Mind Wit W
3:45 3:54 4:04 4:08
3:55 4:04 4:14 4:18
4:05 4:14 4:24 4:28
4:15 4:24 4:34 4:38
e
4:35 4:44 4:54 4:58
4:45 4:54 5:04 5:08
4:55 5:04 5:14 5:18
5:05 5:14 5:24 5:28
S Mt W W
5:25 5:34 5:44 5:48
5:35 5:44 5:54 5:58
5:45 5:54 6:04 6:08
5:55 6:04 6:14 6:18
S Wit Mot Wbt
6:15 6:24 6:34 6:37
6:25 6:34 6:44 6:47
6:37 6:46 6:56 6:59
6:52 7:01 7:10 7:14
St Mt WA WA
7:22 7:28 7:37 7:41
7:37 7:43 7:52 7:56
7:55 8:01 8:10 8:14
8:15 8:21 8:30 8:34
S M s Mg
8:55 9:01 9:10 9:14
9:15 9:21 9:30 9:34
9:35 9:41 9:50 9:54
10:00 | 10:06 | 10:15| 10:19
L L
11:00| 11:06 | 11:15| 11:17

el
O E
o F|e m
— = Gle 9
n B >lc S| e S 2
D |2 2ot 0O
(o 0] (@] ©
) 0 |£ =L S ©
Z a0 |DD|D=2|ON
11:30 | 11:36| 11:45| 11:47

Page 3 of 7



Saturdays

to Fresh
Meadows
S |lg |eg?
m o o
2 CH T el
$2|c6c|52|?Z
So|E8 |2 (8o
OK|D=|DD|d 0
12:00| 12:05| 12:14| 12:20
12:30 | 12:35| 12:44| 12:50
1:00 1:03 1:09 1:14
2:00 2:03 2:09 2:14
3:00 3:03 3:09 3:14
4:00| 403| 409| 414
4:30| 4:34| 4:40| 445
5:00| 5:04| 5:11| 5:20
5:30| 5:34| 5:41| 550
6:00| 6:04| 6:11| 6:20
6:30| 6:34| 641 650
6:56| 7:00| 7:07| 7:16
7:16| 721| 7:28| 7:37
7:36| T7:41| 7:48| 757
7:56| 801| 8:08| 817
8:16| 821| 828| 837
8:36 8:41 8:48 8:57
8:56 9:01 9:08 9:17
9:16 9:21 9:28 9:37
9:36 9:41 9:48 9:57
9:56 | 10:01| 10:09| 10:16
10:11| 10:16| 10:24| 10:31
10:26 | 10:31| 10:39| 10:46
10:41| 10:46| 10:54| 11:01
10:56 | 11:01| 11:09| 11:16
T11:11] 11016 1124 | 11031
11:26 | 11:31| 11:39| 11:46
11:41| 11:46| 11:54| 12:01
11:56 | 12:01| 12:09| 12:16
12:11| 12:16 | 12:24| 12:31
T12:26] 12:31| 12:39| 12:46
12:41| 12:46| 12:54 1:01
12:56 1:.01 1:.09 1:16
1:11 1:16 1:24 1:31
1:26 1:31 1:39 1:46
1:41] 1:46| 154| 2:01
1:56| 2:01| 2:09| 2:16
2:11| 2:16| 2:24| 2:31
2:26| 2:31| 2:39| 2:46
2:41| 2:46| 2:54| 3:01
2:56| 3:01| 310| 317
3:11| 3:16| 3:25| 3:32
3:26| 3:31| 3:40| 3:47
3:41| 3:46| 3:55| 4:02
3:56| 4:01| 4:10| 4:17
411| 416 425| 432
4:26 4:31 4:40 4:47
4:41 4:46 4:55 5:02
4:56 5:01 5:10 5:17

Saturdays
to Fresh
Meadows
S g |g?
st o o x
(%) e
GC_) > c 0 c © ('7') >
oI |9 E£E|lo2 <
So |E8|22|8 o
O |[D=|DD |H ©
5:11 5:16 5:25 5:32
526| 531| 540| 547
5:41 5:46 5:55 6:02
5:56 6:01 6:10 6:17
6:11| 616 6:25| 6:32
6:26| 6:31| 6:40| 6:47
6:41| 6:46| 6:55| 7:02
6:56| 7.01| 7:09| 7:15
7:11| 7:15| 7:23| 7:29
7:26| 7:30| 7:38| 7:44
7:41| 7:45| T7:53| 7:59
7:56| 8:00| s8:.08| 814
8:11| 815| 823| 8:29
8:26| 830| 8:38| 844
8:41 8:45 8:53 8:59
8:56 9:00 9:08 9:14
9:11| 915| 9:23| 929
9:30 9:34 9:42 9:48
9:50 9:54| 10:02| 10:08
10:10 | 10:14| 10:22| 10:28
10:30 | 10:34| 10:42| 10:48
"10:50 | 10:54| 11:02] 11:08
11:10| 11:14| 11:22| 11:28
11:30 | 11:34| 11:42| 11:48
11:50 | 11:54| 12:02| 12:08

Page 4 of 7



Saturdays

to Kew
Gardens
e¥lg |3
o o m
= 2o g
n>lc Bl 5 L
0w<|[2&8|2E5|00O
Vs |E=|E8 (3w
—©|DD |D=2|0O~
12:00| 12:06| 12:15| 12:17
12:30 | 12:36 | 12:42| 12:47
1:30 1:36 1:42 1:47
2:30 2:36 2:42 2:47
3:30 3:36 3:42 3:47
4:00| 406 412| 417
4:30 4:36 4:42 4:47
5:00 5:07 5:15 5:18
5:30 5:37 5:45 5:48
5:57 6:04 6:12 6:16
6:17| 624| 6:32| 6:38
6:37 6:44 6:52 6:58
6:57 7:04 7:12 7:18
7:17 7:24 7:32 7:38
7:37 7:44 7:52 7:58
757| 804| 812| 818
8:17 8:24 8:32 8:38
8:37 8:44 8:52 8:58
8:52 8:59 9:07 9:13
9:07 9:14 9:22 9:28
922| 9:29| 9:37| 9:43
9:37 9:44 9:52 9:58
9:52 9:59 | 10:07| 10:11
10:07 | 10:14| 10:24| 10:28
10:22 | 10:29| 10:39| 10:43
710:37| 10:44 | 10:54| 10:58
10:52 | 10:59| 11:09| 11:13
11:07 | 11:14| 11:24| 11:28
11:22 | 11:29| 11:39| 11:43
11:37 | 11:44| 11:54| 11:58
T11:52| 1159 | 12:00| 12:13
12:07 | 12:14| 12:24| 12:28
12:22 | 12:29| 12:39| 12:43
12:37 | 12:44 | 12:54| 12:58
12:52| 12:59 1:.09 1:13
Tro7| 14| 1:24] 1:28
1:22 1:29 1:39 1:43
1:37 1:44 1:54 1:58
1:52 1:59 2:09 2:13
2:07 2:14 2:24 2:28
222 229 2:39| 243
2:37 2:44 2:54 2:58
2:52 2:59 3:09 3:14
3:07 3:14 3:23 3:28
3:22 3:29 3:38 3:43
3:37| 344 3:53| 358
3:52 3:59 4:08 4:13
4:07 4:14 4:23 4:28
4:22 4:29 4:38 4:43

Saturdays
to Kew
Gardens
eZle |2
o |a m
= F 2 luo on
Hh>|c Bl 5 2
0o<|2 &l2 5 |00
o |£E=2E8 (3w
H© [DD|D =[O~
4:37 4:44 4:53 4:58
452| 459] s08] 512
5:07 5:14 5:23 5:27
5:22 5:29 5:38 5:42
5:37| 5:44| 553| 557
5:52| 559| 6:08| 6:12
6:07| 6:14| 6:23| 6:27
6:22| 6:29| 6:38| 6:42
6:37| 6:44| 653| 6:57
6:52| 6:59| 7:08| 7:13
7:07| 7:14| 7:22| 7T:27
7:22| 720|737 7a1
7:37| 7:44| 7:52| 7:56
7:52| 7:59| 8:07| 811
8:07 8:14 8:22 8:26
8:22 8:29 8:37 8:41
8:40| 847| 855| 859
9:00 9:07 9:15 9:19
9:20 9:27 9:35 9:39
9:40| 9:47| 9:55| 9:59
10:00| 10:07 | 10:15| 10:19
710:20| 10:27]| 10:35| 10:39
10:40 | 10:47 | 10:55| 10:59
11:00| 11:07 | 11:15| 11:19
11:20| 11:27| 11:35| 11:39
11:40 | 11:47 | 11:55| 11:59

Page 5 of 7



Sundays

to Fresh
Meadows
S |lg |eg?
m o o
%) = o= |-
8 S 0 c © (*,") >
o[ E S 2 <
Sw|lE8 |28 o
OK|D=|DD|d 0
12:10 | 12:13| 12:21| 12:27
12:30 | 12:33| 12:41| 12:47
1:00 1.04 1:10 1:15
2:00 2:04 2:10 2:15
3:00 3:.04 3:10 3:15
4:00| 404| a10| 415
4:35| 4:39| 4:45| 4:50
5:05| 5:09| 5:15| 5:20
5:35| 5:39| 5:45| 550
6:05| 6:10| 6:18| 6:27
6:35| 6:40| 648 657
6:55| 7:00| 7:08| 7:17
7:15| 7:20| 7:28| 7:37
7:35| 7:42| 7:50| 759
7:55| 8:02| 8:10| 819
815| 822| 830 839
8:35 8:42 8:50 8:59
8:55 9:02 9:10 9:19
9:15 9:22 9:30 9:39
9:35 9:42 9:50 9:59
9:55| 10:02| 10:10| 10:16
10:15| 10:22 | 10:30| 10:36
10:30 | 10:37 | 10:45| 10:51
10:45| 10:52 | 11:00| 11:06
11:00 | 11:07 | 11:15| 11:21
“11:15 | 1122 11:30| 11:36
11:30 | 11:37| 11:45| 11:51
11:45| 11:52 | 12:00| 12:06
12:00| 12:07 | 12:15| 12:21
12:15| 12:22| 12:30| 12:36
"12:30] 12:37| 12:45| 12:51
12:45| 12:52 1.00 1:06
1:00 1.07 1:15 1:21
1:15 1:22 1:30 1:36
1:30 1:37 1:45 1:51
145] 1:52| 2:00| 2:06
2:00| 2:07| 2:15| 2:21
2:15| 2:22| 2:30| 2:36
2:30| 2:37| 2:45| 2:51
2:45| 2:52| 3:00| 3:06
3:00| 307| 316| 322
3:15| 3:22| 3:31| 3:37
3:30| 3:37| 3:46| 3:52
3:45| 3:52| 4:.01| 4:07
4:00| 4:07| 4:16| 4:22
415| 422 a31| 437
4:30 4:37 4:46 4:52
4:45 4:52 5:01 5:07
5:00 5:07 5:16 5:22

Sundays
to Fresh
Meadows
S g |g?
st o o x
(%) e
GC_) > c 0 c © ('7') >
I | 2528 | <
S0 |E8|E = |00
O |[D=|DD |H ©
5:15 5:22 5:31 5:37
5:30| 537| 546| 552
5:45 5:52 6:01 6:07
6:00 6:07 6:16 6:22
6:15| 6:22| 6:31| 6:37
6:30| 6:37| 6:46| 6:52
6:45| 6:52| 7:01| 707
7:00| 7:07| 7:15| 721
7:15| 7:22| 7:30| 7:36
7:30| 7:37| 7:45| 751
7:45| 7:52| 8:.00| 8:06
8:00| 807| 815| 821
8:15| 8:22| 830| 836
8:35| 8:42| 850| 856
8:55 9:02 9:10 9:16
9:15 9:22 9:30 9:36
9:35| 941| 949| 955
9:55| 10:01| 10:09| 10:15
10:15| 10:21| 10:29| 10:35
10:35| 10:41| 10:49| 10:55
10:55| 11:01| 11:09 | 11:15
T11:15 | 11:21 1129 11:35
11:35| 11:41| 11:49| 1155

Page 6 of 7



Sundays

to Kew
Gardens
e¥lg |3
o o m
= 2o g
n>lc B | 5 L
0w<|[2&8|2E5|00O
Vs |E=|E8 (3w
" ©O©DD DO~
12:00| 12:07| 12:15| 12:18
12:30 | 12:36| 12:42| 12:45
1:30 1:36 1:42 1:45
2:30 2:36 2:42 2:45
3:30 3:36 3:42 3:45
400| 406| 412| 415
4:30| 4:36| 442| 445
5:00| 506| 5:15| 517
5:30| 5:36| 545| 547
6:00| 6:06| 6:15| 6:17
6:20| 6:26| 6:35| 637
6:40| 646| 6:55| 657
7:.00| 7.08| 7:15| 7:18
7:20| 7:26| 7:35| 7:38
7:40| 746| 7:55| 758
8:00| 806| 815| 818
8:15 8:21 8:30 8:33
8:30 8:36 8:45 8:48
8:45 8:51 9:00 9:03
9:00 9:06 9:15 9:18
915| 921| 9:30| 9:33
9:30| 9:36| 9:45| 9:48
9:45| 9:51| 10:00| 10:03
10:00| 10:07| 10:16| 10:19
10:15| 10:22| 10:31| 10:35
"10:30| 10:37| 1046 | 10:50
10:45| 10:52| 11:.01| 11:05
11:00 | 11:07| 11:16| 11:20
11:15| 11:22| 11:31| 11:35
11:30 | 11:37| 11:46| 11:50
“11:45 | 11252 12001 12:05
12:00| 12:07 | 12:16| 12:20
12:15| 12:22| 12:31| 12:35
12:30| 12:37| 12:46| 12:50
12:45| 12:52 1.01 1:05
00| 1:07| 116 120
1:15| 1:22| 1:31| 1:35
1:30| 1:37| 1:.46| 1:50
1:45| 1:52| 2:01| 2:05
2:00| 2:07| 2:16| 2:20
2:15| 222 2:31] 2:35
2:30| 2:37| 2:46| 2:50
2:45| 2:52| 3:01| 3:05
3:00| 3:07| 3:16| 3:20
3:15| 322 3:31| 3:35
3:30| 3:37| 346| 350
3:45 3:52 4:01 4:05
4:00 4:07 4:16 4:20
4:15 4:22 4:31 4:35

Sundays
to Kew
Gardens
eZle |2
o |a m
= F 2 luo on
Hh>|c Bl 5 2
0o<|2 &l2 5 |00
o |£E=2E8 (3w
H© [DD|D =[O~
4:30 4:37 4:46 4:50
4:45| 452] s5:01] 505
5:00 5:07 5:16 5:20
5:15 5:22 5:31 5:35
5:30| 5:37| 5:46| 5:50
5:45| 5:52| 6:01| 6:03
6:00| 6:07| 616| 6:18
6:15| 6:22| 6:31| 6:33
6:30| 6:37| 6:46| 6:48
6:45| 6:52| 7:01| 7:05
7:00| 7:06| 7:13| 7:17
7:15| 7:21| 7:28| 732
7:30| 7:36| 7:43| 7:47
7:45| 7:51| 7:58| 8:02
8:00 8:06 8:13 8:17
8:15 8:21 8:28 8:32
8:30| 836| 843| 846
8:45 8:51 8:58 9:01
9:00 9:06 9:13 9:16
9:20| 9:26| 9:33| 9:36
9:40| 9:46| 9:53| 9:56
710:00| 10:06| 10:13]| 10:16
10:20 | 10:26 | 10:33| 10:35
10:40 | 10:46 | 10:53| 10:55
11:00| 11:06 | 11:13| 11:15
11:30 | 11:36| 11:43| 11:45

Page 7 of 7



Union Turnpike

Service between Fresh Meadows and Kew Gardens

04

NEW SERVICE STARTS JUNE 29, 2025 EXISTING ROUTES
The new Q45 will provide all-day frequent service along Union Q46
Tpke and create a new direct connection between 188 St and :;O;NECT'ONS

Kew Gardens.
Q10,Q17,Q20,Q25,Q30, Q31,

Q37,Q44-SBS,Q46,Q48,Q60,
Q65,Q74,Q75,Q80,Q88

AVERAGE STOP SPACING
Existing: N/A
Proposed: 1,451 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Service Span Overnight Early Morning AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

WEEKDAY 12am-4am | 4am-6am 6am -9 am 9am -3 pm 3pm-7pm 7pm-9pm | 9pm-12am
Existing - - - - - - - -
Proposed 24 hours 48 24 8 10 8 9 16
SATURDAY
Existing - - - - - - - -
Proposed 24 hours 48 24 20 15 15 15 20
SUNDAY
Existing - - - - = o - -
Proposed 24 hours 48 30 18 15 15 15 23
*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes. |:| no change |:| added service [] reduced service

| 252 |



Union Turnpike

Service between Fresh Meadows and Kew Gardens

04

N

N
9 N2
9 Av Ao o\

Lon9 ™

mmmmm Existing Service

mmmmm Added Service

65 Av (3] =
1mm w1 Discontinued Service o1 N )
% Subway Melbourne Av & g; iz u@
& Accessible Stations . ~ 69 Av @ 5N
& Future Accessible Stations ) 3 Fresh
N\ P - g
#++ LIRR o Meadows
y N > A . j”
A N ‘C\j
o O = A
‘;\‘r\,v\i'\}
8 Kew Gardens 77
& . >0
. Hills &
Y N ®
78 Rd i:’
K Gard Henley Rd Jama[ca @
ew ardens- Village Rd 82 D b EStateS

Union Tpke
00s

Forest Hills

Hoover Av

| 253 |



Q45 Union Turnpike
EASTBOUND to Fresh Meadows

On Street/At Street Proposal Note Connections
1 QueensBlvd/78 Av Added at existing bus stop QGM%4QQ3|\7A§56 gﬁgﬂg 8,QMe3,
2 | Union Tpke/Queens Blvd Added at existing bus stop G (@,Q10,Q37,Q60,Q80
3 Union Tpke/135 St Added at existingbus stop
4 Union Tpke/Main St Added at existing bus stop Q20,Q44-SBS
5 Union Tpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop Q46,Q48
6 Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Added at existing bus stop Q25
7 Union Tpke164 St Added at existing bus stop Q65
8 Union Tpke/168 St Added at existing bus stop
9 Union Tpke/173 St Added at existing bus stop
10 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Added at existing bus stop Q30,Q31,Q75
1 Union Tpke/Kent St Added at existing bus stop
Q17,Q46,Q48,QM1,QM5,
12 | 188 St/Union Tpke New stop QMe6,QM7,QM8,QM31,
QM35,QM36
13 |188St/73 Av Added at existing bus stop Q88
14 | 188St/69 Av Added at existing bus stop
WESTBOUND to Kew Gardens
1 188 St/64 Av Added at existing bus stop Q30,Q74,Q75,QM1,QM31
2 188St/186Ln Added at existing bus stop
3 188 St/73 Av Added at existing bus stop Q88
4 Union Tpke/188 St Added at existing bus stop 8&8()&/',\14301'\/'@&3.\4%?%,\04?; ’
5 Union Tpke/183 St Added at existing bus stop
6 Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Added at existing bus stop 8&%%3&337863'\21 QM7
7 Union Tpke/174 St Added at existing bus stop
8 Union Tpke/168 St Added at existing bus stop
9 Union Tpke/164 St Added at existing bus stop Q65
10 | Union Tpke/ParsonsBlvd Added at existing bus stop Q25
11 Union Tpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop 8MESM5’QM7’QM8’QM31’
12 | Union Tpke/Main St Added at existing bus stop 8&%%%85\8/@%%'\45
13 | Union Tpke/Vleigh Pl Added at existing bus stop
G (,Q10,Q37,Q60,Q80,
14 | QueensBIvd/78 Cres Added at existing bus stop QM18,QM63,QM64, QMB5,

Qmes8

| 254 |






